y | Department of Administration State of West Virginia ﬁBg_IFECT ORDEI;‘ IXUMBER s
\eA | Purchasing Divislon M INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
aster A reement QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
iy "} 2019 Washington Strest East g ORDER SHOULD BE DIREGTED T0
Y| Post Office Box 50130 THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Order Date: 2018-04-16
Order Number; CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16A Procurement Foider: 235238

Document Name:

Change Order 2 - STATEWIDE CONTF_!ACT TEMP16A

Reason for Modification:

Document Dascription:

TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES
{Original PF: 211609)

CHANGE ORDER 2- TO RENEW CONTRACT
UNDER SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
EFFECTIVE 7-15-18 THROUGH 7-14-19

Pracurement Type:

Central Master Agreement

Buyer Name:

Charles D Barnette

Telephone:

(304) 558-0145

Emaii:

charles.bamette@oourlswv.gov

Shipping Method:

Best Way

Effective Start Date; 2016-07-15

Free on Board:

FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2019-07-14

710 CENTRAL AVE

CHARLESTON

us

Vendor Customner Code: 000000204796
WEST VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF REHABILITATION FACILITIES INC

Vendor Contact Phone: (304} 205-7970

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

WV 25302-1702

Extension:

Requestor Name: Charles D Barnstie
Reguestor Phone: (304) 558-2566
Requestor Email: charles.d.barnetts@wv.gnv

No City

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

WV 90999 No City WV 99999
uUs us
{ Total Ordar Amount | Open End |
) ’<b
NS
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION "CIORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANGE CERTIFICATION
SIGNED BY: o f %&" s E‘ SIGNED BY:
DATE: DATE: . % DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATORE dn : :
RE oM 2818 ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON'FILE P ELECTRONIC SIGNATHRE OVFILE,

Date Printed:  Apr 16, 2018

Order Number:  TEMP18A, Page: 4

%%

FORM iD : Wv'_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Document Phase Document Description

Page 3
TEMP16A Draft

TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES of 3
{Original PF: 211609)

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

P e DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION W MICHAEL SHEETS
PURCHASING DIVISION
i £019 WASHINGTON STREE T, EAST
April 13, 2018 CHARLESTON. WEST VIRGINIA 25305 0130
Aaron Jones
West Virginia Association of Rehabilitation Facilities, Inc.
710 Central Ave
Charleston, WV 25302

Subject: Contract# TEMP16A- Statewide Contract for Temporary Staffing Services

Dear Aaron Jones,

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew subject contract under the same terms, conditions
and pricing. The renewal dates are July 15, 2018 through July 14, 2019. If your company agrees
to this renewal, please sign below and return the original to my attention as soon as possible.

Also attached is an Affidavit that is fo be part of the purchase order and js required to be signed
and dated.

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

'“{(1"{5 p o =% '{
Heather Bundrage'

Attachment

We agree to renew the contract Jor the period as stated above under the same terms and
conditions in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

Name/Signattre = T Date

Execatriie {Dicector

Title

PHONE; (304} 55b. 2304
FAX: (304) 558911 WVPurchasing gov E.E.QJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



. |
ACORD>
\-_--”

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

WESTVIR-26 CICMOSS

DATE (MIDDIYYYY)
06/23/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURAN
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND TH

ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY
OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,
ICE DOES NOT CONSTITU
E CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIF! ICATE
EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED B
TE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURERY

HOLDER. THIS
Y THE POLICIES
8), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: It the certificate holder & an ADDITIONAL
if SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, sub
this certificate does not confe

fact to the terms and conditions of the policy,
r rights to the certificate holder in lleu of such endors

INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provislons or be endorsed.

certain policles may require an endorsement. A statement on
ement(s).

PRODUCER
Assured Partners inc. of WV
340 MacCorkle Ave. SE
Charleston, WV 25314

dba Commerclal Insurance Services

SRNEAcT Christy Woody

(AR, Wo, Exsy (304) 345-8000 | B, voi:(304) 345-8014
| 5iftkss; christy. woody@assuredpartners.com

INSURER(S} AFFQRDING COVERAGE
wsurer 4 : Philagelphia Indemnity Co

NAIC#

18058

INSURED

WV Association of Rehabilitation Faciilties
710 Central Avenue
Charleston, WV 25302

msurer 8: Hartford Ing Co of Midwest 37478

NSURER C ;
INSURERD :
INSURER E :

INSURER F :

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR

) MAY PERTAIN, THE INSU
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF §

UCH POLICIES. LIMITS SH

IOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS

RANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESGCRI

Claim,

h TYPE OF INSURANCE fn(BUBR POLICY NUMBER e i | (GOLEYEXE LIS
A | X | cOMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY EACH OGCURRENCE s 1,000,000
X | cuamsaace || ocour PHPK1700524 07101/2017 | 0710112018 | BAMACETORENTED o0 s 100,000
| MED EXP (Ary one parsony | § 5,000
| PERSONAL 8 ADV INMURY | 5 1,000,000
GENL AGGREGAYE LIMIT ARPLIES PER; GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 3,000,000
X | pouicy S Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 3,000,000
OTHER $
A | auromoeie vasiTy | EOMBINED SINGLELMIT | 1,000,000
[ X anv auto PHPK 1700524 07/01/2017 | 07/01/2018 | pooiv imsury (rer
|| AUTOS oLy BGHEQULER BODILY INJURY (Per nt! §
GE
| AR omy AOTRES A $
s
Al |umerenawne | X Jocewr EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
X | ExcEsS LInB CLAIMS-MADE PHUBS97511 0710172017 | 07/01/2018 | AGGREGATE s
oeo | X [rerenmons 10,000 : 1,000,000
B YORKERS COMPEREATION X | PER TH.
AND GMRLOYERS' LIABILITY
AN;:E?&:‘REM'EQ&"%%EGWVE YN A 4O0WECPX1511 1213072017 | 12/30/2018 £ J._EACH ACCIDENT R 100,000
(handarory T RH) E.L. ISEASE - EA EMPLOVE 100,000/
8 sdlgleP"?i“ g‘geC;PERATI NS below E.L DISEASE . POLICY LIMIT | § 500,“00
A {Crime HPK1700524 0770172017 | 0770112018 Employee Theft 1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS ! LOGATIONS / VEHICLES (AGGRD 101, Addiional Remarke Schedu , may bs attached it I8 requisad)
Ef. Broad 10?:1 is Included under workers comll:ensati'on |:n:|li¢:y"';mﬂ|ir“t“yr Day Ca:l::am'a{ion N;tice R'Sﬁ'n'e’;"&he'?"i‘m 10 day notice for Non-Payment of
Premium. Effective D6/01/18 the Emplayee Theft limit was Increased from $100,000 to $1,000,000. A $40,000 deductible applies for each Employee Theft

Thirty Day Cancellation Applies other than 10 day notice for non-payment of premium

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELWERED IN

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of

State of West Virginia ACCORDANGE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,
2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25308
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
, — =
ACORD 25 {201 6/03) © 1988-20%5 ACORD CORPORATION. Al rights reservad.

ACORD



